FILE NO. 070854

RESOLUTION NO.

[Airport Concession Lease]

Resolution approving the Technology Products Stores Lease between ILJ San Francisco, LLC, and the City and County of San Francisco, acting by and through its Airport Commission.

WHEREAS, The Airport Commission requested proposals for the Technology Products Stores Lease; and

WHEREAS, ILJ San Francisco, LLC, was the highest, responsible and responsive proposer for the Lease; and,

WHEREAS, The Airport Commission awarded the Technology Products Stores Lease to ILJ San Francisco, LLC, on May 15, 2007; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby approves the Technology Products Stores Lease, copies of which are contained in Board of Supervisors' file number 070854.

Airport Commission BOARD OF SUPERVISORS